

Meeting Agenda - Final

City Council Work Session

Monday, October 3, 2022		5:00 PM	Council Chamber
1.0 CALL TO ORDER			
2.0 INVOCATION			
3.0 APPF	ROVAL OF AGENDA		
4.0 OTHER ITEMS OF BUSINESS			
4.01	Salvation Army - Overview and Updates		
4.02	Committee for Fayetteville Forward	Update	
4.03	Pavement Condition Survey Report		
4.04	Development Services - Permitting	& Inspections Customer Journey	
4.05	Water Supply Watershed Managem	ent and Protection Proposed Text Amer	adments
4.06	Proposed 2023 City Council Meetin	g Dates Calendar	
4.07	City Council Member Agenda Item I Reconstruction History Center - MP	Request - Civil War Emancipation and T Dawkins	
4.08	City Council Agenda Item Request - Center - Mayor Colvin	Request for Formal Agreement for the I	History
4.09		Request - No Funding to be Allocated to Center - Council Member Banks-McLau	
4.010	City Council Member Agenda Item I Member Banks-McLaughlin	Request - Fund a Homeless Shelter - Co	ouncil
4.011	City Council Member Agenda Item I Road to Bronco Village Way - Mayo	Request - Street Name Change from Filt r Colvin	er Plant
5.0 ADJOURNMENT			

CLOSING REMARKS

The City of Fayetteville will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in the City's services, programs, or activities. The City will generally, upon request, provide appropriate aids and services leading to effective communication for qualified persons with disabilities so they can participate equally in the City's programs, services, and activities. The City will make all reasonable modifications to policies and programs to ensure that people with disabilities have an equal opportunity to enjoy all City programs, services, and activities. Any person who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communications, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in any City program, service, or activity, should contact the office of Human Relations at yamilenazar@fayettevillenc.gov, 910-433-1696, or the Office of the City Clerk at cityclerk@ci.fay.nc.us, 910-433-1989, as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.

> <u>COUNCIL WORK SESSION WILL BE AIRED</u> <u>October 3, 2022 - 5:00 p.m.</u> <u>Cable Channel 7 and streamed "LIVE" at FayTV.net</u>